
Note:  Other fees may apply.  Rates/Fees listed may change without notice. REV 07/31/2013

Fall 2013 - Tuition and Fees
Graduate tuition is assessed to students classified as Graduate, Post Baccalaureate and Non-Degree

Undergraduate tuition is assessed to students classified as Undergraduate

Tution is assessed at each campus independantly

Per Credit - Up to 6

NM Resident
Non-Resident           

135 Mile Radius Non-Resident NM Resident
Non-Resident           

135 Mile Radius Non-Resident Senior Citizens

Las Cruces Graduate 3,354.00 3,553.20 10,065.60 279.50 296.10 838.80 59.60

Las Cruces Undergraduate 3,110.40 3,297.60 9,822.00 259.20 274.80 818.50 59.60

NM Resident             
In-District

NM Resident           
Out-District Non-Resident

NM Resident             
In-District

NM Resident           
Out-District Non-Resident Senior Citizens

Alamogordo 960.00 1,140.00 2,580.00 80.00 95.00 215.00 9.00

Carlsbad 480.00 840.00 1,800.00 40.00 70.00 150.00 8.00

Dona Ana 780.00 936.00 2,484.00 65.00 78.00 207.00 12.00
Grants 891.00 978.00 1,848.00 74.25 81.50 154.00 9.00

Billed As Amount Campus
ASNMSU FEE 33.50 Las Cruces

LC COURSE DELIVERY FEE 35.00 Las Cruces

AL COURSE DELIVERY FEE 15.00 Alamogordo

CA COURSE DELIVERY FEE 25.00 Carlsbad

DA COURSE DELIVERY FEE 5.00 Dona Ana

GR COURSE DELIVERY FEE 10.00 Grants

GRAD WELLNESS/FITNESS 47.50 Las Cruces

CA HEALTH FEE 50.00 Carlsbad
LATE REGISTRATION FEE 25.00 All

NEW STUDENT ORIENTATION 40.00 Las Cruces

NEW STUDENT ORIENTATION INTL 50.00 Las Cruces

PAYMENT PLAN FEE 10.00 All

LC RETURN ITEM 20.00 Las Cruces

AL RETURN ITEM 20.00 Alamogordo

CA RETURN ITEM 25.00 Carlsbad

DA RETURN ITEM 20.00 Dona Ana

GR RETURN ITEM 25.00 Grants

Non-Resident Students enrolling in 6 or less liable credits will be assessed Resident Tuition Rates

Per Credit Fee –Online courses, defined as 80% or more web-based instruction and 20 % or less face-to-face instruction; 
Interactive Television (ITV) courses; and those delivered off-site. 

Assessment Rules
FEES AS APPLICABLE

TUITION

Flat Fee - Assessed for each dishonored financial transaction (Checks, Credit Cards, ACH Items)

Flat Fee – Assessed monthly on unpaid term charges.  See Payment Plans.

Part Time Rate - Per Credit 1 to 11 and greater than 18Full Time Rates - 12 to 18 Credits

Flat Fee – Assessed to students enrolled in 1 – 11 Las Cruces Campus credits

Flat Fee – Assessed to Graduate students enrolled in 9 to 11 credits

Flat Fee – Assessed to Carlsbad enrolled students enrolled in 12 or more credits
Flat Fee – Assessed by course campus for course registrations processed during a term’s late registration period
Flat Fee – Assessed to incoming students

Flat Fee – Assessed to incoming international students
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